88-176-A
#536

9/21/87

g/27/87

11/30/87

W/S of Woodhaven Ct,, 163.71' NW of c/1 of Woodhaven
Rd. (8006 Woodhaven Ct.) 14th E.D,

Variance - filing fee $35.00 - Glenn R, Lambert, et ux '

Hearing set for 11/10/87, at 9:00 a.m., before Mr. Haines.

ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner, that the herein Petition for Variance
to permit a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 7 feet,
in accordance with Petitioner's Zxhibit 1, be and is Zsreby GRANTED, with
restrictions,



Pursuant to the -adverﬁsement, posting of property, and public 'hegz_'ing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Reg*u-lations ayoul Y ROOTT XEGTX
result in prac.tical ﬁﬁculty and unreasonable -h.ar.dsh.ip updn the Pptitio;aér(s) and the granting of
the variance (5X requesrted AIEwill not adversely affect the ‘-health, sa-feby a-nd general welfare of
the community, the variance{(X should YARSHMK NS be granted, j /‘%

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —— ﬂ

day of November- 19 87

that :the herem Pet1t1on for Vanance(ﬁ(to permit a side

yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 7 feet, in accordance with Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and .
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, the
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at their own risk until such time as the applicable
appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible for return-

ing, said property to its original condition.
m@

J. ROBERT HAINEY
Zoning Commissioner of
JRH:bjs . Baltimore County
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Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard seiback of 1 foot in
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I/We do solemnly deelare and affirm,
. v w0 .. under the penalties of perjurv, that I/we | _ T S Al E |
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thmugh- .
‘Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation |
' ;ﬁuga‘igmor:h f:ozu%%ngthatt“{:rnperty be posted, and that ¢he public hearing be had before tl;lztﬁggg :
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- Item No.: 536
DATE: ‘ Tuesdanrl November 10._ 1987

e | Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 6/30/87
e o R - . Mr. Arnuld Jablon :
.PLACE; Room 106 County Office Building, 1” West Che’apea‘“’ = Zoning Commiss.iontlggi . .
abiai . S T 51 - L County Office Buildin o - - : S N
e A ' Towsoi Earylana 31 203 L ' : o : N S Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tois
Avenue, Towson, Maryland : _ e e B e : ’ . Bureau and the cuamments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
' ; Deaj: Mr Jablon' T —_— . o o ok to be corrected or irmrporated into the final plans for the property.

Gentlemen:

Mr Glenn R. La.:mert '
" Mrs. Eileen Lambert
- 8006 Woodhaven Court: ™

the Burenu of Traffic r..ngj.n ng has no comments for '_ . ) 1_._? Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
Baltimore, Maryland 21237 | RN - A

_ E ; ~ located at intervals or feet al

: : . . B : . _ , : . ‘ . R _ d _ _ _ ong an approved road in accor-
_ . o SR 1 - ST | B éggms number 529, 530, 532; 533,(536, 537, 538, 533, and g - 8 . dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
PETITION FOR .-JONING VARIM;ICEH £ e/l f . ) _ : o . 3 . _ S : of Public Works.

W/S Woodhaven Ct., 163.71 of ¢/l o , : ;. A _ | - | 7 , | | N

‘ | . ) ' Very trul ours | -
Woodhaven Rd. (8006 Hoodboto o) District - - b : 4 2 4 ’ N A secord means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.
14th Election District - 7th Councilmanic Distr - Bl | : |

Glenn R. Lambert, et ux - Petit'f].oner.s . L " R Gagt | : . _ j"\ /Ql’ g The vehicle dead end condition shown at
S VCase do, 88'176_A R S o o : B _ . _ R . _ ‘Michael €. Flamgan _ ' | _
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“this office uncil the day of the hearing itself. 4 nl e s BEE \ " o e A A '_ . o . | R - - g |
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: Plea-se make ‘the check payable to Baltimore Count}'. Ma y‘}land'l a:d remlt_ ' e District. .. ZEA.. N Date of Mll-----%{yjj- L ‘Noted and
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Offlce_ Building TO'-'SOH. ar} an  meczryin / | . - :

o pefore the hearing: TTTI T TR sty A EUCE E st e rnom P i - BITTIREI R s laryyasiton i iusrovey acr s | | Lece |
eLore : [l i b L LT e e e : NENSA SV ITR S s A i @/ Ag /? ,é i . o i 1al Inspection Division
" OFﬂéifor'nhA JCEY HEVENUE DIVISION i o ' | e i ’ e ; T B Pwﬁonq.‘ Gl e N T : . o | S [
Mi ou CASH REGEIPT,‘ DI : . L ' Locauonol pmp«ty:._--&’ﬁ--.@de.c(ﬁ.d’z(ev.-.@.s- -----_..-c..Zl -_4”')? ..-..__-.{.-- ;Jﬁé---u
I ' Jeos --WE’H---.b'E.L-:v--Q.{ .
Location of Signs:_ . £2%¢ 2% it éf/ou----.-.,-- .,._.(_ '.c':':-----------
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BARMMORE COUNTY, MARYEAND - —H : ‘

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BAZLTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

r . November 3, 1987

Zoning Commissioner § E?YNE! JFFICE BLDG.
. Chesapeaka Ave.

Mr. Norman E'_.G..G_E]Ee_!_'; : - - Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. Glenn R. Lambert
8006 Woodhaven Court

0o Baltimore, Maryland

Y 0 JR  : o SN PO Date.....Qctober 22, 1987 _ . .

SUB.TECT. Zoning Petitions No. 88-152-A, 88-153-A,

'ggz}zg:ﬁf'g8'—'1'5'5'—'5,"831'113'5'—'5, 88-167-A, ' L RE: .Itefn No. 536 - Case N . 88-176-A

. - ~-A - - - - - _ ' ) * .

. 88-174-A, Bg-igg—i:(g!?-l%:ﬂ; )gg—i;%—A, - BR: ' Petitioner: Glenn R. Lambert, et ux

T 88-179-A" 88 > A, " petition for Zoning Variance

. 88-179-4, -180-A, 88-181-&, B8-183-4, ' i . ‘ '
88-185-X, 88-186-A, and 88-187-A. | MENBERS Dear Mr. Lambert:

Bureau of

Engineering The Zoning Plahs Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit-

2‘;2:;’;:"239‘;:““"9 ted with the above-referenced petition. The following comment s
Th P are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning
ere are no comprehensive planning facters requiring B State Roads Commission action requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of

comment on the above numbered petitions. Bureau of plans or problems with regard to the development plans that may
Fire Pzevention have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a
Health Department written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the suitability of the reguested zoning.

.l‘ . Project Planning '

g(f)g]an Ef P‘larbei’ A reeer . §+  Building Deparement Fnclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

ce of riam ‘ng”and ing _ | Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

' ‘ petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are

received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that

is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This

petition was accepted for filing on the date ‘»f the enclosed
filing certificate ana a hearing ucheduled accordingly. -

NEG/JH/ jat I : ' ) : " Zoning Administration

cc: Ms. Shirlej M. Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsei ' Industrial
" File * Development

Very truly yours,

. dAMES . DYER ' / 5
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Comuittee
JED:kkb |
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~HIS IS TQO CERTIFY, that the annexed. adveq,isement was

: L e b
published in THE .TEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mewspaper: printed

and published in Towson, Balt}imoreVCounty;:Md., appe:‘_lring on
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Publisher

OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle

4 N. Center Place _
P.O. Box 8934 .

Dundalk, Md. 21222 19

October 22, 87

THI . |
;. Roberg Iga'{r%SCEi%TEZ , Iﬁl};?:t the annexed advertisement of

[ ter of Zon :
Case §88-76-A - P.O. Z ing Hearings -
$25.20. $93703 - Req. #M08618 ~ 63 lines

was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news-

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week

for )
one suscessivexweeks.before the

23ra  dayof  october 1987 ;thatistosay,

the Same i i i

" Kimbel Publication, Inc.
| per Publisher.
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